SGS

Test Report

No. CANEC2208780301 Date: 17 May 2022 Page 1 of 7

Client Name: CERAMCORLLC
Client Address : 12619 OLD IRON LANE CHARLOTTE,NC 28215

Sample Name :
Model No. :

Main Substance :
The above sample(s) and

27-Ounce Silicone Storage Bag
99402

Silicone
information were provided by the client.

SGS Job No. :

Date of Sample Received :

Testing Period :
Test Requested :
Test Method(s) :
Test Result(s) :

SeSCS NG Jn 95 o

Guangzhou Branc Fessagdeeneee€mical Laboratory.

CP22-023271 - SZ

06 May 2022

06 May 2022 - 16 May 2022

Selected test(s) as requested by the client.
Please refer to next page(s).

Please refer to next page(s).

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs. com/enfTerms and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and )urlsdlctlon issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

198 Kezhu Road Scientech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development Distrct Guangzhou,China 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 WWW.SgSgroup.com.cn
111 T -BFEARFE R R FERBRR1988 HB4R: 510663 t (86-20)82155555  sgs.china@sgs.com

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report No. CANEC2208780301 Date: 17 May 2022 Page 2 of 7

Result Summary :

Test Requested Conclusion

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of PASS
27 October 2004,German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of
September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with amendments and BfR
recommendation —Extractable components

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of PASS
27 October 2004,German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of
September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with amendments—Colour Release
Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of PASS
27 October 2004,German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of
September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with amendments—Sensorial
examination odour and taste test

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 PASS
October 2004,German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1,
2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with amendments and BfR recommendation-Lead
and Cadmium

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 PASS
October 2004, German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1,
2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with amendments and BfR recommendation—
Platinum content

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 PASS
October 2004,German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1,
2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with amendments and BfR recommendation-Volatile
organic matter (VOM)

Polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs) Content PASS

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. Guangzhou Branch

scan to see the report

Ivj&n

Ivy Ren
Approved Signatory

' :
815E6028

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed

S \% overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
5&\ W~ subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at hitp://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
ggi\\ Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
A advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
,\::} G Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
<= % transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
== s 1 Al ] e except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
7 5 Rl e s appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
<, Inspection & Testing Services < results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested . .
C%: ,@‘ Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
s or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

\
“S&@g 198 Kezhu Road Scientech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development District Guangzhou,China 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 WWW.sgsgroup.com.cn

HE - - SFERFEERFHMBRME1085 HB4: 510663 1(86-20)82158655  sgs.china@sgs.com

:
T

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report No. CANEC2208780301 Date: 17 May 2022 Page 3 of 7

Test Result(s) :

Test Part Description :

Specimen No. SGS Sample ID Description Material
(claimed by the client)
SN1 CAN22-087803.001  Translucent silicone bag Silicone

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004,German
Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with amendments
and BfR recommendation —Extractable components

Test Method : With reference to 61. Mitteilung Uber die Untersuchung von Kunststoffen,
Bundesgesundheitsbl 46 (2003) 362.

Simulant Used Time Temperature Max. Permissible Result of 001 Comment
Limit

Distilled water 2.0hr(s) 70°C 0.5%(w/w) <0.1%(w/w) PASS
3% Acetic Acid (W/V) 2.0hr(s) 70°C 0.5%(w/w) <0.1%(w/w) PASS
Aqueous Solution

10% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous 2.0hr(s) 70°C 0.5%(w/w) <0.1%(w/w) PASS
Solution

Notes :

%w/w = percentage of weight by weight

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, German
Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with amendments—
Colour Release

Test Method : With reference to Kunststoffe im Lebensmittelverkehr, Part B 1 IX.
Test Iltem(s) Limit 001
Visible Color Migration in 2% Acetic Acid (W/V) * Negative
Comment PASS
Visible Color Migration in Coconut Oil * Negative
Comment PASS

Notes :

1.% = No color release observed
2.Negative = No color release observed, Positive = Color release observed.

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at hitp://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,

or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

{c. | 198 Kezhu Road Scientech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development District Guangzhou,China 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 WWW.sgsgroup.com.cn
doy, |RE T -@FEAF LR ZHRERE1985 BB%R: 510663 t (86-20)82155555  sgs.china@sgs.com
|

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report No. CANEC2208780301 Date: 17 May 2022 Page 4 of 7

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, German
Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with amendments—
Sensorial examination odour and taste test

Test Method : With reference to DIN10955:2004,direct contact method.
No.of panelist:6

Test ltem(s) Limit 001
Test media - Distilled water
Test Temperature (°C) - 70
Test time (hr) - 2
Sensorial examination odour (Point scale) 2.5 0.0
Sensorial examination taste (Point scale) 2.5 0.0
Comment PASS
Notes :

Intensity scale (rounded at 0.5):
0 - no perceptible difference

1 — just perceptible difference
2 —slight difference

3 — marked difference

4 — strong difference

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004,German
Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with amendments
and BfR recommendation-Lead and Cadmium

Test Method : Microwave digestion (GZTC CHEM-TOP-004-01) , analysis was performed by ICP-OES.
Test ltem(s) Limit Unit DL 001

Cadmium (Cd) * mg/kg 2 ND

Comment PASS

Lead (Pb) * mg/kg 2 ND

Comment PASS

Notes :

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of sample
2. MDL=Method Detection Limit

3. ND= Not Detected(less than MDL)

4. %= Absent

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at hitp://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

198 Kezhu Road Scientech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development District Guangzhou,China 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 WWW.sgsgroup.com.cn
HE M -SFEAFEERFERZERE1985 BB%R: 510663 t (86-20)82155555  sgs.china@sgs.com
|

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report No. CANEC2208780301 Date: 17 May 2022 Page 5 of 7

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, German
Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with amendments
and BfR recommendation—Platinum content

Test Method : SGS In-house method (GZTC CHEM-TOP-225-01), analysis was performed by ICP-OES.
Test ltem(s) Limit Unit MDL 001

Platinum Content 50 mg/kg 10 ND

Comment PASS

Notes :

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram
2. MDL=Method Detection Limit
3. ND= Not Detected(less than MDL)

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, German
Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with amendments
and BfR recommendation—-Volatile organic matter (VOM)

Test Method : With reference to 61. Mitteilung tber die Untersuchung von Kunststoffen,
Bundesgesundheitsbl 46 (2003) 362.

Test ltem(s) Limit Unit MDL 001
Test Temperature - °C - 200
Test Time - hr(s) - 4.0
Volatile organic matter (VOM) 0.50 % (w/w) 0.10 0.14
Comment PASS
Notes :

1. %w/w = percentage of weight by weight
2. MDL=Method Detection Limit
3. ND= Not Detected(less than MDL)

Polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs) Content

Test Method : With reference to AfPS GS 2014:01 PAK, analysis was performed by GC-MS.
Test ltem(s) CAS NO. Limit Unit DL 001

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at hitp://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

198 Kezhu Road Scientech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development District Guangzhou,China 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 WWW.sgsgroup.com.cn
HE T - SFEAFEERFZHREERE1985 BB%R: 510663 1 (86-20)82155555  sgs.china@sgs.com

"
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report No. CANEC2208780301 Date: 17 May 2022 Page 6 of 7
Test ltem(s) CAS NO. Limit Unit DL 001
Sum of 18 PAHs - 1.0 mg/kg - ND
Sum of 7 PAHs Acenaphthylene. Acenaphthene, - 1.0 mg/kg - ND

Fluorene, Phenanthrene, Pyrene, Anthracene,

Fluoranthene

Naphthalene(NAP) 91-20-3 1.0 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Acenaphthylene(ANY) 208-96-8 - mg/kg 0.1 ND
Acenaphthene(ANA) 83-32-9 - mg/kg 0.1 ND
Fluorene(FLU) 86-73-7 - mg/kg 0.1 ND
Phenanthrene(PHE) 85-01-8 - mg/kg 0.1 ND
Anthracene(ANT) 120-12-7 - mg/kg 0.1 ND
Fluoranthene(FLT) 206-44-0 - mg/kg 0.1 ND
Pyrene(PYR) 129-00-0 - mg/kg 0.1 ND
Benzo(a)anthracene(BaA) 56-55-3 0.2 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Chrysene(CHR) 218-01-9 0.2 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Benzo(b)fluoranthene(BbF) 205-99-2 0.2 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Benzo(j)fluoranthene(BjF) 205-82-3 0.2 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Benzo(k)fluoranthene(BkF) 207-08-9 0.2 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Benzo(a)pyrene(BaP) 50-32-8 0.2 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Benzo(e)pyrene(BeP) 192-97-2 0.2 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Indeno(1,2,3-c,d)pyrene(IPY) 193-39-5 0.2 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene(DBA) 53-70-3 0.2 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Benzo(g,h,i)perylene(BPE) 191-24-2 0.2 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Comment PASS
Notes :

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of sample
2. MDL=Method Detection Limit
3. ND= Not Detected(less than MDL)

Unless otherwise stated, the decision rule for conformity reporting is based on Binary Statement for

Simple Accepta

nce Rule ( w=0) stated in ILAC-G8:09/2019.

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company'’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

198 Kezhu Road Scientech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development District Guangzhou,China 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 WWW.sgsgroup.com.cn
HE M - SFEATFEERERRIBER1985 HB4%: 510663 t (86-20)82155555  sgs.china@sgs.com
|

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report

Sample photo:

No. CANEC2208780301 Date: 17 May 2022 Page 7 of 7

CAN22-087803.001

TR
%\Inspecnon & Testing Serwces

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

*** End of Report ***

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at htip: -CondltlonsITerms-e Document aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and juris |ct|on issues defi the ny ocument is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of Its Interventlon only and withln the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, for%ery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

198 Kezhu Road Scientech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development District Guangzhou,China 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 WWW.sgsgroup.com.cn

HE M -BREARTR KRR 1085 HB4R: 510663 t (85-20)82155555  sgs.china@sgs.com
I

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



		2022-05-17T07:15:59+0000
	CNE2
	SGS officially issued document




